BLACK HORSE
OFF ROAD

TEL: 1-866-XANATOS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PART # BBNIJUA / BBNIJUSS
2011-2015 NISSAN JUKE BULL BAR
NO SKID PLATE



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
ITEM NO: BBNIJUA

(ATTENTION

1. Please read this ins:allation instruction before installing this part.
When install it, pleass pay attention to protecting your vehicles.

2. When you use it, plezse check this paris at a fix time-lapse, such as one

month or two month.

B,

(No | Namé | Photo | Qty |Remarks|No | Name . Fhoto | Qty |Remarks
‘| 1 | Grille uard @ 1 7 | Bolt 4 | M12X30
2 | Hount Bracket | “N ];f;f;fivl 8| Bolt  |p——wem| 2 |HI2KL00
3 | "U" Bolt 2 [ 5 | Lock Washer @ 6 M12
¢ | Hex Mut 4 M10 lﬂ Hex Nut @ 6 Mi2
| A | Flat wa'.s-he;' -4 J M10 11 | flat washer 10 M12
; 6 | Lock Wa%her 4 M10 ' J

I
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= U-bolts go on the chassis rail
(INSTALLATION STJ_DS) | of th: chitade:

STEP 1:Check the parts im the box carefully if match above list.

STEP 2:Pls prepare the tools for installation, follow as:14-17, 17-19wrench.

STEP 3:Install the mount bracket on the glrder of the car, and tlghten it
with M10 “U"Bolt and MI12X100 Bolt with bread.

STEP 4:Install the Crille Guardon the mount bracket, and nghtEﬂ it w1th

M12X30bolt.
STEP 5:Installatioh is finished.
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